SENATORS FEDOR - WAGONER

Honoring Gross Electric Inc., on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Gross Electric Inc., on the memorable occasion of its One Hundredth Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, Gross Electric is, indeed, deserving of high praise, for throughout a century of operation, this fine company has attained a noteworthy record of accomplishment. Originally selling gas mantles and gas and electricity fixtures, Gross Electric now carries more than 24,000 products for wholesale and retail customers and provides contractor services. The company has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many satisfied customers, and its success is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not only on the business itself but also on the owners, Laurie and Joseph Gross, on their hard-working employees, and on the Toledo community; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, Gross Electric has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area. We have no doubt that as this worthy enterprise maintains its devotion to service and achievement, it will continue to grow and prosper; and

WHEREAS, The Gross family has epitomized America's entrepreneurial spirit, and it is through the contributions of companies such as this that our state has gained a reputation as a friendly, productive, and pleasant place in which to live. We are certain that in years to come, the Gross family, as well as the dedicated individuals whom they employ, will uphold the tradition of excellence that has long been the hallmark of their business; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Gross Electric, Inc., on its Centennial and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Gross Electric, Inc.

true and correct copy of Senate Resolution No. 269, adopt by the Ohio Senate, July 14, 2010.	
	Vincent L. Keeran
	Clerk of the Senate
	Senator Bill Harris President of the Senate
	Senator Teresa Fedor Senate District 11
	Senator Mark Wagoner Senate District 2

I, Vincent L. Keeran, hereby certify that the above is a